

Three Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12223-1350 www.dps.ny.gov

**Public Service Commission** 

Rory M. Christian Chair and Chief Executive Officer

> Diane X. Burman James S. Alesi Tracey A. Edwards John B. Howard David J. Valesky John B. Maggiore Commissioners

February 3, 2023

VIA EMAIL

Hon. Michelle L. Phillips Secretary to the Commission 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: Matter No. 21-01188 – In the Matter of the Indian Point Closure Task Force and Indian Point Decommissioning Oversight Board.

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Please accept for filing in the above-captioned matter, the February 2, 2023 Community Speaker Presentation to the Indian Point Closure Task Force and Indian Point Decommissioning Oversight Board. Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Kaczmarek Executive Director

Indian Point Closure Task Force

Indian Point Decommissioning Oversight Board

## **Legacy Indian Point Radioactive Leaks**

